Cost at RailTel Data 
Centre (Remote Data 
Centre) for 100 Users 

60 

months 

29,77,980.

00 

5,36,036.0

0 

35,14,016.0

0 

6 Class 3 Digital 
Signature Certificate 

3,36,300.0

0 
 3,36,300.00 

TOTAL  
1,01,37,580.

00 

33,36,764.0

0 

2,22,10,644.

00 

Total Amount in Word: (Rupees Two Crore Twenty-two Lakh Ten 
Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Four only) 

This is to inform the Board of Governors that the Institute is in receipt 
of the tentative Annual Allocation of Funds for the Financial Year 
2024 – 2025 in respect of National Institute of Technology 
Mizoram vide Letter vide F.No. 36-2/2024-TS.III dated 09.04.2024

[...]

requirements which is crucial for the onward growth & development 
of the Institute; and to fulfil the directive of Central Secretariat Manual 
of e-Office Procedure (CSMOP) formulated by DAR&PG, Government 
of India. The financial implications amounting to `. 2,22,10,644.00 
(Rupees Two Crore Twenty-Two Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Forty-
Four only) under OH-35 may be approved for procurement of e-Office 
developed by National Informatics Centre (NIC), subject to release 
of Grants-in-Aid Funds from the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 
during FY 2024 - 2025. 

The proposal is placed before the Board of Governors for approval.

[...]

floor/space 

(+) 4720 17,11,165.00 

Grand Total (B) 25428.57 81,70,833.00 

Particulars 
Net increase in 

Area (Sqm) 

Net increase in 
Monthly Rent 

(in `.) 
NET CHANGE IN AREA & RENT 

(B) – (A) 
(-) 751.00 (+) 5,38,397.00 

The total amount of `. 5,38,397.00 (Rupees Five Lakh Thirty Eight 
Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Seven only) is the anticipated net 
increase in Rent per month. 
It is pertinent to report that every time new buildings are hired, better 
facilities are provided to the students for their learning and 
development. 

The Board may view the necessity of the building infrastructure for